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PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM 
School Board of Pinellas County, Florida 

School Board Meeting of: September 9, 2014 
 
Bid No: 15-045-028 Bid Title: Appliances, Consumer Grade 
  

Original Bid No: N/A  
  
Recommend approval of this agenda item under the specific category checked below. 
     
Agenda Item Categories:     
     

 Lowest Responsive Bid  Request for Proposal  Reject Bids  Piggy-Back Bid per 6A-1.012 (6)  Sale of Property 
 Revised Award *  Highest Point Score  Re-Award (partial/whole) *  State Contract per 6A-1.012 (5) 
 Renewal of Contract  Contract/Bid Termination *  Contract Extension * Term:         Co-Op Bid 
 Professional Services per FS 287.055  Direct Negotiation per 6A-1.012 (14)  Emergency Ratification * 

 
Contract Period: 9/10/14 thru 9/9/15   N/A - One Time Purchase 
  
Contract Value: $ 30,000.00   
   
Contract Type:   Estimated 

      Dollar Amount 
  Firm, Fixed 

       Dollar Amount 
  Firm, Fixed 

       Unit Prices  
  Firm, Fixed 

       Fees or Discounts 
  
Renewal Options: No. of Terms 

Remaining 
  Length of 

         Each Term 
  Length of 

        Each Term 
  None 

 2 6-months 1 - year  
* Rationale/Reason 
 
      
  

  Reason for Submittal to Board Under Separate Cover: 
 
      
      
Bidders Solicited:  27 Bids Received:  5 Late Bids:  1 Rejected Bids:  1  N/A - Bids Not Required 

    
Submitted By: Linda M. Balcombe, CPPO, CPPB For: County Wide 

Title: Director, Purchasing Department   
    

Requested By: Susan Goldman Buyer: Nancy Gaesser 
Title: Supervisor, Family and Consumer 

Sciences Department 
  

 

 
Recommended award by vendor as follows: (see attached) 
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DESCRIPTION 

BRAND & 
MODEL 

TERMS 
ITEM # 

UNIT PRICE 
DELIVERED 

UNIT PRICE 
INSTALLED* 

RECOMMENDED 
VENDOR 

 
Dishwasher, Built in, commercial grade, 
color white. 

Maytag 
MDB7749SBW 

04500001 
0450001I 

454.00 
 

 
604.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
Dryer, Electric, 7.0 cubic foot drum 
capacity, 15 drying cycles, reversible 
door, color white, cord included. 

Maytag  
MEDC200XW 

04500011 
0450011I 

559.98 
 

 
749.96 

Business Services 

 
Freezer, Upright, frost-free, 17 cubic 
foot, color white 

Frigidaire 
FFU21F5HW 

04500013 
0450013I 

602.00 
 

 
612.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
Microwave Oven, 1.4 cubic foot 
capacity, 1100 watt cooking power, color 
white 

Frigidaire 
FFCE1439LW 

04500006 
0450006I 

120.00 
 

 
130.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
 
Range, Electric, 30-inch free standing, 
smooth top, self cleaning, color white, 
cord included. 

Frigidaire 
FGEF3055MW 

04500002 
0450002I 

693.00  
703.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
Range, Electric, w/front dials, 30-inch 
slide-in, self cleaning, color white, cord 
included. 

Frigidaire 
FGES3065PW 

04500004 
0450004I 

1,298.00  
1,325.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
Range Exhaust System, overhead, 30”, 
with light, color white. 

Air King  
ESDQ1303 

04500007 
0450007I 

260.00 
 
 

 
380.00 

 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
Refrigerator, 20.5 cubic foot, top-mount 
freezer, frost-free, color white. 

Frigidaire 
FFTR21D2PW 

04500008 
0450008I 

575.00  
580.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

      
Refrigerator Icemaker, for above 
refrigerator 

Frigidaire 
IM115 

04500019 
0450019I 

40.00  
40.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 
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BRAND & 
MODEL 

TERMS 
ITEM # 

UNIT PRICE 
DELIVERED 

UNIT PRICE 
INSTALLED* 

RECOMMENDED 
VENDOR 

      
Refrigerator, Mini, 4.4 cubic foot, 
separate freezer section, color white 

Danby 
DCR122WDD 

04500014 
0450014I 

155.00 
 

 
165.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
      
Washing Machine, 3.3 cubic foot 
capacity, 8 wash cycles, 4 wash/rinse 
water temp. combinations, color white. 

Maytag  
MVWC200XW 

 

04500010 
0450010I 

579.98 
 
 

 
769.96 

Business Services 
 

      
Washer/Dryer Combination Unit, dryer 
stacked over washer, color white, cord 
included. 

GE 
GTUP270EMWW 

04500020 
0450020I 

1219.98 
 
 

 
1409.96 

Business Services 
 
 

      
Dishwasher, Stainless Steel, under 
counter commercial model, cleans 37 
racks per hour 

Meiko 
FV 40.2 

04500021 
0450021I 

6999.98  
N/A 

Business Services 

      
Microwave Oven, Stainless Steel, 2.2 cu. 
ft. capacity, 1100 watts cooking power 

Frigidaire 
FFCE2278LS 

04500022 
0450022I 

175.00  
180.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

      
Range, Electric, Stainless Steel, 30” free 
standing, smooth ceramic cook top, 
includes cord 

Frigidaire 
FPEF3081MF 

04500023 
0450023I 

920.00  
930.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

      
Range Exhaust System, Stainless Steel, 
30” overhead, with light 

Air King 
ESDQ1308 

04500024 
0450024I 

300.00  
400.00 

Jersey Jim Towers Appliances 
and Electronics 

 
 
* Installation includes vendor bringing equipment into designated room, pulling out old unit and moving it to a location within the facility specified by the head plant operator, putting new unit into 
place, plugging in and making sure unit is ready for use, removing any packaging or debris.  Installation of exhaust systems also includes connection to existing wiring by licensed electrician. 
 
 
 


